**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** 

Michael C. Leeper

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Michael C. Leeper PO Box 217 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

APN: 1318-15-611-054

R.P.T.T.:

Х

\$<u>780</u>

Unincorporated area: Tahoe Township

## GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gary A. Michelsen and Ronald J. Michelsen, as joint tenants with right of survivorship,

do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

The Leeper 2015 Trust, dated October 22,2015, Michael C. Leeper Trustee and Bronwyn Leeper, Trustee.

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4 in Block D as shown on the map of Round Hill Village Unit No. 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on April 25, 1966 as Document No. 31837.

APN: 1318-15-611-054

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easement now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, and issues or profits thereof.

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$780.00 Rec:\$16.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2016-879186 04/11/2016 11:05 AM

BRONWYN M LEEPER

Total:\$796.00

Pas=4



| Date: April <u>6</u> , 2016  |
|--|
| Gary A. Michelsen  |
| STATE OF NEVADA )  |
| : ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )  |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 6, 2016 by   |
| PAMELA A JIMENEZ Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 03-84177-5 My Appt. Expires August 2, 2019  (My commissions expires: August 2, 2019) |
| This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated April (2016). Michelsen                                       |
| STATE OF NEVADA ) : ss.  |
| COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )  |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 11, 2016 by  |
| PAMELA A JIMENEZ Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 03-84177-5 My Appt. Expires August 2, 2019  (My commissions expires: August 2, 2019) |

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated April 4, 2016.

| Date: April 🙋, 2016  |
|--|
|  |
| Michael C. Leeper, Trustee, The Leeper 2015 Trust, dated October 22, 2015  |
| STATE OF NEVADA ) : ss.  COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )   |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 6, 2016 by   |
| PAMELA A JIMENEZ Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 03-84177-5 My Appt. Expires August 2, 2019  (My commissions expires: August 2, 2019) |
| Some Am  |
| Bronwyn Leeper, Trustee, The Leeper 2015 Trust, dated October 22, 2015.  |
| STATE OF NEVADA ) : ss.  COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )   |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 11, 2016 by  |
| PAMELA A JIMENEZ Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 03-84177-5 My Appt. Expires August 2, 2019  (My commissions expires: August 2, 2019) |

(

Ī

|         | E OF NEVADA   |  |
|---------|---|--|
|         | ARATION OF VALUE                                    | A  |
| 1.      | Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1318 - 15 - 611 - 054  |  |
|         | a) 1318 - 15 - 611 - 05 P                           |  |
|         | b)  |  |
|         | c)  | \ \  |
|         | d)  | \ \  |
|         | ,   | \ \  |
| 2.      | Type of Property:                                   | \ \  |
| ۷.      |   | \ \  |
|         | a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R                     | es.  |
|         | c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex                         | FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY                            |
|         | e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l                        | BOOK PAGE  |
|         |   | DATE OF RECORDING:   |
|         |   | NOTES:   |
|         | i)  |  |
|         | · — — —   |  |
| 3.      | Total Value/Sales Price of Property:                | \$ 200,000.00  |
| ٥.      | Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property | / / \  |
|         | Transfer Tax Value:                                 | \$   |
|         | Real Property Transfer Tax Due:                     | \$ 780.00  |
|         | Real Property Transfer Tax Due.                     | <u> </u>   |
|         | ICD 4' 01' 1  |  |
| 4.      | If Exemption Claimed:                               |  |
|         | a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,          | Section #  |
|         | b. Explain Reason for Exemption:                    |  |
|         |   |  |
|         |   | <b></b>  |
| 5.      | Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:     | 100 %  |
|         |   |  |
| The     | e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under      | penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS        |
| 374     | 5 110 that the information provided is correct to   | the best of their information and belief, and can be       |
|         |   | antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the  |
|         |   |  |
|         |   | aption, or other determination of additional tax due, may  |
| res     | ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes | at at 1% per month.  |
|         |   |  |
| ursua   | nt to NRS/375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo | intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. |
| -       | 1/1/28/8  |  |
| ignati  | are my  | Capacity Grantee Trustee                                   |
|         |   |  |
| Signati | ure   | Capacity   |
| /       |   |  |
|         | SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION                        | BUYER (GRANTÉE) INFORMATION                                |
|         | (REQUIRED)  | (REQUIRED)   |
|         |   |  |
| Print N | ame: Gary Michaelson                                | Print Name: Bron wyn Leeper                                |
|         | s: Po Box 2010                                      | Address: Po Box 217  |
| 76.     |   |  |
| City:   | Stateline   | City: Zephyr Cove  |
| State:  | NV Zip: 89449                                       | State: NV J Zip: 89448                                     |
| ~       | ANATONDO ONT DEOTHERMS TO DECOME STO                |  |
|         | ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING                     |  |
|         | required if not the seller or buyer)                |  |
| rint N  | ame:  | Escrow #   |
| Addres  | s:  |  |
| 'ity:   | State   |  |

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)